G.N. 2336

COMPANIES REGISTRY

COMPANIES ORDINANCE (Chapter 622)

Pursuant to section 751(3) of the Companies Ordinance, the Registrar hereby declares that the
undermentioned companies are deregistered on the date of publication of this Gazette Notice,
and pursuant to section 751(6) of the Companies Ordinance, the undermentioned companies are
dissolved on deregistration:—

2065774
1993036
3041131
3073261
2591147
2589897
0945539
1366455
2485021
1091128
2756128
2860589
1751917
0765527
2729987
2883419

1882435
1094314
3105851
3105853
3096044
2966384
2300971
1459712
2905395

1966 Trading Limited

808 Inc Limited

818 LIFE STORE LIMITED

ACE Advanced Technology HK Limited

ACE TREND INVESTMENT LIMITED

AT Home Living Limited

AIR MARINE FREIGHT LIMITED

AMPLAST COMPANY LIMITED

ANTES GROUP COMPANY LIMITED

ARCH DESIGN & CONTRACTING LIMITED

ARIS TECHNOLOGY (HONG KONG) CO., LIMITED
ASIA PACIFIC BUSINESS ASSOCIATION LIMITED
ASIA PURE SPA & BEAUTY CONSULTANTS LIMITED
ASIAN ENGINEERING LIMITED

ASIAN KINGDOM INVESTMENTS LIMITED

ASSOCIATION OF INDUSTRIES AND COMMERCE OF HONG
KONG WOMEN ENTREPRENEURS UNION LIMITED -THE-

AT Mercury Limited

ATELIER ALICE LIMITED

Aconplex Marble Engineering Limited
Aconplex Marble Limited

Aqua Electronics Trading Limited

AquaUp Culture Limited

BALI SENSUALS LIMITED

BAOYT H.K INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
BBM GROUP LIMITED
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0874226
2441183
1151790
26065422
1901200
1105756
1723665
0814952
1041331
1449542
2882261
3122989
2900213
3124442
2896111
3101076
2791231
1944938
2464954
2738158

2397542
2970807
2694783
1637179
1477431
1506740
2717513
1505506
2980476
2372650
2717522
0994452
1530291

BDF TECHNOLOGY (H.K.) CO. LIMITED

BDStar Holding (Hong Kong) Co., Limited

BEIYING EDUCATION GROUP LIMITED

BET INVEST HK LIMITED

BRILOM LIMITED

CBCT Dental Limited

CENTIGRADE ASIA LIMITED

CHAMPION PAPER PRODUCTS (HONG KONG) LIMITED
COLORWAY (H.K.) COMPANY LIMITED

CONFIDENCE INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
COOK WITH GOD COMPANY LIMITED

CP SHIPPIING (HONGKONG) CO., LIMITED

CS Smart Trading Limited

Carlokhealth Company Limited

China Construction Culture Research Institute Limited

China Wisdom Orthopedic Research Institute Co., Limited
Chinasia Trading Limited

Chun Cheung Logistics Trade Limited

Chun Sing Trade Limited

Company Registration Number 2738158 Limited

Council for Philippines-China Relations Development Limited
Crew Assist Limited

D&B ADVANCE TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
DAN SHUT (HK) LIMITED

DECO ENTERPRISES CO., LIMITED
DELIGHT CHOICE ENTERPRISES LIMITED
DINGXINFA TRADING LIMITED

DOVER CAPITAL LIMITED

DREAM CASTLE LIMITED

DaDaABC (Hong Kong) Limited

Di Fu Chuang Trade Limited

EAST WEST ENTERPRISES LIMITED

EC SUPPLY CHAIN SOLUTIONS LIMITED
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1093146
0735069
1519647
0983454
2020859
26067621
1388889
2704224
3100301
2768690
2982264
1277102
2989337
2944742
1928484
1406553
0669165
2577493
3085624
2250530
0871771
0337995
2097309
2284910
2857525
1528368
2099271
2903094
3085744

1271491
2360608
3033090
2156839

EDSAL LIMITED

ELITE & GRACEFUL HOLDINGS LIMITED

ENCORE OFFICES CORPORATE SERVICES LIMITED
EUROPE COMPUTER CO. LIMITED

EVER CREATIVE GROUP LIMITED

EVER RICH CULTURAL LIMITED

EVER SKY INDUSTRIAL LIMITED

EVERGREEN ENTERPRISE DEVELOPMENT LIMITED
Ear's joy Limited

Effeffe (China) Limited

Elite Chemicals Co Limited

FTF ZHENHAN INFLATABLES CO., LIMITED

FUNG SO COMPANY LIMITED

FUTURE GROUP HK LIMITED

Flagstaff Wild (Hong Kong) Limited

GEAR TELECOM LIMITED

GLOBAL CUSTOMIZATION SERVICES LIMITED
GLORINT SUPPLY CHAIN (HONG KONG) CO., LIMITED
GO C LIMITED

GOODMIRAT HONG KONG COMPANY LIMITED
GRANDCROWN ENTERPRISES LIMITED

Ganpei Luxury Boutique Limited

Gigaset Mobile (Hong Kong) Limited

Gold Bao Group Company Limited

Gold Fanatic Limited

Goldyard Finance Limited

Gossamer Consulting Limited

Graceful Love Road International Investment Group Limited

Greater Bay Area Vogue Industries Alliance International Company

Limited

Green Business Systems Limited

Green Paper Material Holdings Co., Limited
Guokai Development Company Limited

H&H Aviation Asia Limited
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2461005
2684216
2776023
3061599

2052725
2231501
1933080

2686887
0026490
0246179

2421661
2598534

2839551
2521039
2714014
1962837
0817176
3170954
2564010
2759381

2793979
2992147
2946174
2976756
2698715
3115812
1263248
3101476
2609491
2756052

HART CENTURY LIMITED
HEBRIGHT LIMITED

HESEN INTERNATIONAL HEALTH (HK) COMPANY LIMITED
HK DINGSING INTERNATIONAL INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT

LIMITED
HK HONGMA TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
HK LEYI HOLDINGS LIMITED

HK MEIQIANYUAN INTERNATIONAL COSMETICS GROUP CO.,

LIMITED
HK MILKY WAY STAR INDUSTRY LIMITED
HONG KONG EURAM LIMITED

HONG KONG FISHING VESSEL OWNERS ASSOCIATION
LIMITED

HONG KONG FREE WHALE PICTURES CO., LIMITED

HONG KONG SANJINYING PRECISION PACKAGING MATERIAL

LIMITED

HONG KONG SUNLIFE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
HONG KONG XD ACCESS TRADE LIMITED
HONGKONG GUANGYAO TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
HONGKONG HYKJ LIMITED

HONGKONG SHENGZHIYUAN MEDICAL LIMITED
Happy Beauty HK Limited

Hill Knight International Trade Limited

Hong Kong Tao Ji Home Delivery Supply Chain Co., Limited

Hong kong All-rise Environmental Technology Co., Limited
HongKong Koleido Cosmetics Co., Limited

HongYun (HK) Trade Limited

Hongkong PX Advising Services Limited

Hongkong Qi Yu Consulting Co., Limited

Hongkong South Bay Entertainment Limited

Huahan Science&Tech. Investment Co., Limited

Hung Kin Information Technology Company Limited

LA.S IMPORT & EXPORT LIMITED

IB Asia Limited
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2532862 IBS INSPECTION CO., LIMITED
3085063 INVESTPRO CONSULTING LIMITED JESEERRS TR E]
2162674 10TA (HKG) LIMITED

2136305 Impossible (HK) Limited At (F38) HRAT
2014835 In2skin Limited

1605860 Indigo International Group Limited RS AR AT
2831251 JAX Asia Limited AR

2098388 JIN WEI AUTOMOBILE LIMITED Rty o TR A E]
0923049 JIUXIN INTERNATIONAL GROUP LIMITED N RS EE AR AT
1962965 JMT Mobile (HK) Limited TSI (B AR A E]
2702192 Tia Yong Technology Limited FEARRHECAIRAE
3059090 KING WAVE TRADING LIMITED R PATRAE
2660422 KWONG CHEUK CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED S TR AT
2689830 Kai Lai Trading Services Limited FHREE ZRGHARAE

3088565 Koji Concept Limited
3063179 LA88 LIMITED

2440111 LEE TECHNOLOGY LIMITED BHEERCAIRAH
0560172 LEI WO (H.K.) DEVELOPMENT LIMITED FIFI(E ) #EATR AT
2087997 LESINCON ELECTRONICS CO., LIMITED ILERIETARAE
2600242 LIFE CULTURAL LIMITED A ALATRAH

2363067 LOCKHART ENTERPRISE LIMITED

2127991 LONGWELL (HK) TRADING LIMITED ERESESERAT
3067120 LSM LIMITED EEHEAARAE
2484829 LYK Asia Limited

2673608 Leading Way Services Limited FIE RS AR AE
2330413 Leadsoft Holdings Limited

2182468 Loyalfeng Trading Co., Limited [ESEE S HRATE

0963312 MAPLE ELECTRIC (HONG KONG) LIMITED

2635612 MERIT GROUP (HONG KONG) LIMITED (B TR A F
0187225 MILAN FASHIONS & KNITTING FACTORY LIMITED SRS AR TR A E]
2423864 MINIINTERNATIONAL GROUP LIMITED SR B R TR A E]

0247123 MKIJ (H.K.) LIMITED
2494372 MODA INC LIMITED BTN E]



0935079
2971280
2443287
2135982
1748011
1290790
1428924
1345022
1978224
3114147
1675412
3003927
2890911
3107031
2832201
2779273

1232856
0894565
0805239
3067886
3075936
2878318
2970096
2207511
2006146
2641727
1788761
0091512
0309391
2816718
2962180
2708297
2674563

MORAL KING PLASTIC MATERIALS LIMITED
Masked Gifter Limited -The-

MeiJian Medical Management Limited

Mirror Projects Limited

NESTPHIL DEVELOPMENT(HK) LIMITED
NEW GRAND TECHNOLOGY COMPANY LIMITED
NEW PARTY CORPORATION LIMITED

NEW SYSTEM ENTERPRISES LIMITED
NEWFAIR HOLDINGS LIMITED

NOTTY MI LIMITED

NOVIA INDUSTRY LIMITED

NRSD HOLDINGS LIMITED

Nang Sheng Tong Culture Media Co., Limited
Natural Club Limited

New Economic Animal Accessories Limited

New Fenghua International Group (France) Limited

OASIS TECHNOLOGY (HK) LIMITED
OLIVIER CHEAH & PARTNERS LIMITED
ON-WELL TECHNOLOGY (HONGKONG) COMPANY LIMITED
ORYX FOR AGR SUPPLIES LIMITED

Oasis Wide Electronics Trading Limited

Opera Unite HK Limited

Oriental Marine Service&Agent Co., Limited
P&M Consulting Limited

P&P - IBERAM Limited

PINGHUI LIMITED

PIPAL INTERNATIONAL (CHINA) LIMITED
POLITICANA COMPANY LIMITED
PRINCIPAL ART ADVISORY LIMITED
Perun Mould Co., Limited

Portal Consultancy Co. Limited
QISHENGFENG CO., LIMITED

RANRAN Technology Limited
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1963373
1909548
2473217
2342496
2096572
2717500
2830001
0945705
2110320
3011645
3126102
2806228
0747933
2879987
2411961
1172686
2894227
2977711
2896053
3156603
3071384
2966545
3076089
1735318
0472590
2702195
2612421
1350441
1436167
0401754
2245649
0227347
2693385

READY GREAT LIMITED

REAL FAME INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS LIMITED
RICHFUL IMPORT&EXPORT LIMITED

ROAD TO STAR GROUP LIMITED

Rainpoint Technology Limited

Riel Trading Limited

Roaster Coffee Corner Limited

SANGDEST MICROELECTRONICS (NANJING) CO. LIMITED

SHENG ZHONG ELECTRICAL APPLIANCES LIMITED
SHENGKAN TRADING LIMITED

SHENGSHI DRAGON LIMITED

SHOUCEN HOLDINGS LIMITED

SHOUDE LIMITED

SHOWROOM 79 HK LIMITED

SMOOTH RICHEST INVESTMENT LIMITED
SUNRISE METAL WORKS COMPANY LIMITED
SYD Limited

Shesss Company HK Limited

Silver Ocean Int'l Group Limited

Sonic Construction Engineering Company Limited
Speed Dragon Global Limited

Speed Rich Credit Limited

StarRocks Limited

T.S. Fininvest Limited

TALENT GROUP (INTERNATIONAL) LIMITED
TEKA TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

TIC Service Limited

TOP BLOOM INTERNATIONAL INDUSTRIAL LIMITED
TOPFULL TRADING LIMITED

TREASURE KINGDOM CONSULTANT LIMITED
TRIPRO HONGKONG LIMITED

TRUETOP DEVELOPMENT LIMITED
TUESDAYS NOT MONDAYS Limited
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1474570
2766252
2170191
2365456
2964265
1334164
2042718
2932948

2228172
3102609
2831097
0764912
3090043
2289425
2077424
0102432
0128903
0662125
2815749
2701794
0603611
1942078
2409580
2773350
3066083
2611374
2427402
2641994
2768635
1883162
1693431
2527975
2216642

Tandem Industries (Tianjin) Limited

TechData Limited

Trafree Travel Technology Group Co., Limited
Translord Financial Service Limited

Trinity Engineering Group Limited

UA China Holdings Limited

Ultrac Diamond (HK) Limited

Union International Intelligent Machinery Development Limited

United Gain Development (HK) Limited

V-lota Electronics Limited

VAST (HONGKONG) INTERNATIONAL TRADE CO., LIMITED
VENUS INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT (H.K.) LIMITED
VI Investment Limited

Value Network Academy Limited

Vinosearch HK Limited

WAHSWAY LIMITED

WAINSCOTT SPORTSWEAR (H.K.) LIMITED

WANG KUAU JADE & JEWELLERY LIMITED
WANGHO International (HK) Limited

WANJIAXING TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

WING FAT AGENCY LIMITED

WOODBURY COMPANY LIMITED

WORLD SUN INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Wigraces Bio-Technology Co., Limited

Wynbol Technology (HK) Limited

Xindaneng Electronics Co., Limited

Xindu Development (HKSAR) Limited

Xylophone Hong Kong Limited

YAHENG CIRCUIT (HONG KONG) INDUSTRIAL CO., LIMITED
YAMAMURA INTERNATIONAL HONG KONG LIMITED
YAN YAN ADVERTISING DESIGN COMPANY LIMITED
YI CONCEPT LIMITED

YONG XIN TRADE CO., LIMITED
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2692197 YUCHENG CLOTHING TRADING CO., LIMITED B IRATE 5 ATRA T

2964079 Yashang Electronics (HK) Co., Limited i ET (FH) ARAE
2805386 Yolo Travel Co., Limited

2618771 Yoo Design Co, Limited i AR
3071289 Yummy Yum Yum Group Limited P A R A F
2708754 ZANFENG INDUSTRIAL CO., LIMITED S B TR AT
2818709 ZEN YOGA STUDIO LIMITED AR A S
3073604 ZHONGBING GROUP CO., LIMITED o P S TR A
2644857 ZHONGSHENG DEVELOPMENT CO., LIMITED o LA TR AT
0667131 ZILLION PROFIT INDUSTRIAL LIMITED e 2|
2764702 ZW AIR CONDITIONING EQUIPMENT CO., LIMITED TE 2R AR A E
1392488 iM PROMOTION & PR CONSULTANTS LIMITED

21 April 2023 Vonnie Y. P. TSANG for Registrar of Companies
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